

Bid Sheet H&R PAVING.INC

RFQ No. 2022-13 Milling, Resurfacing, and Striping Construction Services

PROJECT: RFQ No. 2022-13 Milling, Resurfacing, and Striping Construction Services
LOCATION: **WO#43 - NW 33rd Street (107th Ave to 112th Ave)**

Contract Amount:	\$247,503.91
10% Contingency:	\$22,500.36
Total	\$247,503.91

RFQ No. 2022-13 Milling, Resurfacing, and Striping Construction Services

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Bid Total
	Mobilization - Maintenance of Traffic				
101-1	Mobilization-Demobilization (Includes dust control methods)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic (Includes traffic control, pedestrian and vehicles access, signs, barricades, and flagger, as per FDOT Standards, lighting, and steel plates if required)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	ROADWAY ITEMS				
0104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE (CURBING, SIDEWALK,DRIVEWAY)	78	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,800.00
0327 70 1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH	10,200	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,600.00
0337 7 82	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	612	TN	\$ 175.00	\$ 107,100.00
0520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	22	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,750.00
0520 2 4	CONCRETE CURB, VALLEY	295	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 23,600.00
0520 2 5	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	7	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
0425 5	MANHOLE, ADJUST	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
0425 6	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
	SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEMS				
0706 1 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	217	EA	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,356.25
0710 11101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	3040	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,040.00
0710 11170	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	22	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,650.00
0710 11201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	4209	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,261.25
0710 11131	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE	0.1894	GM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 568.20
0710 11124	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	28	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 35.00
0711 11101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	3040	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,800.00
0711 11170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	22	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00
0711 11201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	4209	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,261.25
0711 11131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE	0.1894	GM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 757.60
0711 11124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	28	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 224.00
Sub-Total					\$ 225,003.55

Contingencies Withdraws

No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Scheduled Value
1	10% Contingency	1.00	LS		\$ 22,500.36
Sub-Total					\$22,500.36

Grand Total	\$ 247,503.91
--------------------	----------------------